### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HANGZHOU LANGHONG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD ET AL.
Petitioner

v.

INVUE SECURITY PRODUCTS INC.
Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-01263 Patent 8,896,447

PATENT OWNER'S SUBMISSION OF MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.8, the Patent Owner hereby submits the following Notice:

### I. REAL PARTY IN INTEREST UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)

The real party in interest is InVue Security Products Inc., the owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,896,447.

### II. RELATED MATTERS UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

U.S. Patent No. 8,896,447 is asserted in the following lawsuit:

InVue Security Products Inc. v. Hangzhou Langhong Tech. Co., Ltd., et al., Case No. 3:14-cv-654 (W.D. N.C.).

U.S. Patent No. 8,896,447 claims benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/753,908 filed on Dec. 23, 2005, U.S. Patent No. 7,737,846 filed on Dec. 14, 2006, U.S. Patent No. 7,969,305 filed on April 29, 2010, and U.S. Application No. 13/169,968 filed on June 27, 2011. U.S. Patent No. 8,890,691 filed on April 16, 2014, U.S. Patent No. 8,884,762 filed on April 16, 2014, U.S. Application No. 14/306,761 filed on June 17, 2014, U.S. Application No. 14/529,516 filed on Oct. 31, 2014, and U.S. Application No. 14/607,542 filed on Jan. 28, 2015 are related to U.S. Patent No. 8,896,447.

# III. DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

Lead counsel for InVue Security Products Inc. is:

Trent A. Kirk Reg. No. 54,223 15015 Lancaster Highway



Charlotte, NC 28277

Tel: 704-752-6513

Fax: 704-919-3079

trentkirk@invuesecurity.com

Backup counsel for InVue Security Products Inc. is:

Bruce J. Rose

Reg. No. 37,431

**ALSTON & BIRD LLP** 

Bank of America Plaza

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Charlotte, NC 28280-4000

Tel: 704-444-1000

Fax: 704-444-1111

bruce.rose@alston.com

Christopher TL Douglas

Reg. No. 56,950

ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Bank of America Plaza

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Charlotte, NC 28280-4000

Tel: (704) 444-1119

Fax: (704) 444-1799

christopher.douglas@alston.com

## IV. SERVICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)

The Patent Owner consents to and would prefer being served electronically at <a href="mailto:trentkirk@invuesecurity.com">trentkirk@invuesecurity.com</a> with a copy to <a href="mailto:bruce.rose@alston.com">bruce.rose@alston.com</a> and <a href="mailto:christopher.douglas@alston.com">christopher.douglas@alston.com</a>. However, the Patent Owner may also be served as follows:

Trent A. Kirk



InVue Security Products Inc. 15015 Lancaster Highway Charlotte, NC 28277

Tel: 704-752-6513 Fax: 704-919-3079

Respectfully Submitted,

June 12, 2015

Date

Ву

Trent A. Kirk Reg. No. 54,223 *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,896,447 – IPR2015-01263

## **Certificate of Service**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies service on the Petitioner of a copy of this Submission of Mandatory Notice Information via electronic delivery directed to:

wapatents@morganlewis.com

dbregman@morganlewis.com

Dated: June 12, 2015

Trent A. Kirk (Reg. No. 54,223)